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$1,357.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost Required
$94.00
$95.00
$20.00

                            $250.00
Cost Required

$96.00
$25.00
$25.00

$100.00

Term Cost $2,145.00

$1,357.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost Required
$130.00

NCCER Heavy Equipment Operations Level 3 $130.00

Supplies 
$250.00

Term Cost $1,950.00
$4,095.00

                       Diploma Awards: 
4 month - Operator Junior Apprentice 
8 month - Operator Apprentice 

1st Trimester

Heavy Equipment Operator 

8 Month - 864 Hours 
   Book, Tool, and Supply List

Simulator Scholar Subscription

Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 

Books and Instructional Materials
NCCER Core Book 9780137483341
NCCER Operator  Operations Level 1 Book 9780138304225
OSHA 10 Construction

Supplies
TCAT T Shirts (4)
Safety Vest (Med Weight) 

Books and Instructional Materials

TCAT Hard Hat w/logo
* Work Boots 

2nd Trimester                                                              
Tuition

Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

TOTAL PROGRAM COST

* Cannot use Financial Aid 

Boones Creek Extension Campus

9780133402568

Simulator Scholar Subscription Fee 

9780133402513NCCER Heavy Equipment Operations Level 2

Tuition
Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee 


	Heavy Equip

