

## Heavy Equipment Operator Boones Creek Extension Campus 8 Month - 864 Hours

Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester				2/17/2025
Tuition				
Tuition		\$1,357.00		
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00		
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00		
Books and Instructional Materials	ISBN	Cost	Required	
NCCER Core Book	9780137483341	\$94.00		
NCCER Operator Operations Level 1 Book	9780138304225	\$95.00		
OSHA 10 Construction		\$20.00		
Simulator Scholar Subscription		\$250.00		
Supplies		Cost	Required	
TCAT T Shirts (4)		\$96.00		
Safety Vest (Med Weight)		\$25.00		
TCAT Hard Hat w/logo		\$25.00		
* Work Boots		\$100.00		
Term Cost		\$2,145.00		
2nd Trimester				
Tuition				
Tuition		\$1,357.00		
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00		
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00		
Books and Instructional Materials	ISBN	Cost	Required	
NCCER Heavy Equipment Operations Level 2	9780133402513	\$130.00		
NCCER Heavy Equipment Operations Level 3	9780133402568	\$130.00		
Supplies				
Simulator Scholar Subscription Fee		\$250.00		
Term Cost		\$1,950.00		
TOTAL PROGRAM COST				\$4,095.00

\* Cannot use Financial Aid
Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

## Diploma Awards:

4 month - Operator Junior Apprentice

8 month - Operator Apprentice